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GENERAL NOTES
A.  IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTING INFORMATION WITHIN THE 

DOCUMENTS, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR 

CLARIFICATION, PROCEEDING WITHOUT SUCH CLARIFICATION 

IS AT THE CONTRACTORS RISK & COST.

B.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS: CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR ANY 

NEEDED CLARIFICATION.

C.  ALL HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE TOILETS AND URINALS SHALL 

MEET CURRENT STATE RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR BARRIER-

FREE DESIGN.

D.  SEE SHEET G2.01 FOR SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, SEE SHEET 

G2.02 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

E.  DIMENSIONING:  

EXTERIOR WALLS:  ALL DIMENSIONS TO EXTERIOR WALLS 

ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR EXTERIOR FACE OF MASONRY 

VENEER, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS U.N.O.

INTERIOR WALLS:  ALL DIMENSIONS TO INTERIOR STEEL 

STUD WALLS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CENTER OF 

OPENING OR CENTERLINE OF STEEL COLUMNS, U.N.O.

DOORS:  AT DOORS WITHOUT LOCATION DIMENSIONS 

LOCATE HINGE JAMB 4-1/2" FROM THE NEAREST FACE 

OF STUD OR FACE OF MASONRY.  SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

MASONRY DIMENSIONS:  OVERALL BUILDING PLAN 

DIMENSIONS AND OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE 

PRIMARILY BASED UPON ACTUAL MASONRY 

DIMENSIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR MUST CAREFULLY 

COORDINATE OPENING SIZES AND LOCATIONS AND 

COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF COORDINATING ITEMS 

SUCH AS MASONRY PENETRATIONS BY STEEL ITEMS 

REQUIRING COORDINATION WITH MASONRY JOINTS 

AND MODULES.  MASONRY CUTTING WILL BE REQUIRED 

AT SOME LOCATIONS BUT THE INTENT OF THE 

DOCUMENTS IS TO MINIMIZE CUTTING THROUGH 

CAREFUL COORDINATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

F.  VERTICAL HEIGHTS ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS:  TOP OF 

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB, (MAY ALSO BE NOTED AS TOP OF 

FINISH FLOOR), IS GENERALLY REFERENCED AS ELEVATION 0' - 0" 

FOR THE MAIN FLOOR LEVEL.  ALL OTHER VERTICAL DIMENSION 

REFERENCE POINTS ABOVE (+) OR BELOW (-) 0' - 0":  (CIVIL 

DRAWINGS SHOW ACTUAL BUILDING TOP OF SLAB BASE 

ELEVATION.)

G.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR 

FLOORING REDUCERS, WHERE DIFFERING MATERIALS MEET.  

PROVIDE APPROPRIATE REDUCER AT ALL TRANSITIONS AS 

APPROVED WHETHER DETAILED OR NOT.  SEE A21 SERIES FOR 

FLOOR & BASE DETAILS.

H.  REFER TO SHEETS SERIES A30 AND A31 FOR WALL TYPES AND 

GENERAL NOTES TO WALL TYPES, BUILDING & WALL SECTIONS.  

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS ON WALL BACKING AND 

BLOCKING ARE ALSO LOCATED ON THESE SHEETS. 

I.  PROVIDE CONTINUATION OF 1-HR OR 2-HR WALL BARRIER 

BEHIND ALL RECESSED EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS FIRE EXTINGUISHER 

CABINETS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, ETC. BY RUNNING GWB BACK 

AND BEHIND.  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BLOCKING AND BACKING 

AS REQUIRED.

J.  THERMAL AND SOUND INSULATION IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE 

A CONTINUOUS ENVELOPE AS INDICATED.

K.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL 

DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS AND CONNECTIONS TO TIGHTLINES 

AND STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM(S), THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, 

ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS ILLUSTRATE AND DIMENSION 

DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS AND WILL TAKE PRECEDENCE WHEN 

INSTALLING ALL ASSOCIATED WORK, ALSO SEE CIVIL DRAWING 

AND SPECIFICATIONS

L.  COORDINATE LOCATION OF SIGNS WITH SITE PLAN, INTERIOR 

AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR PLANS.

M.  COORDINATE WALL OPENING REQUIREMENTS FOR 

MECHANICAL DUCTS, PIPES, ETC. AND FOR ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 

AND PROVIDE AS NEEDED.  OPENINGS SHALL BE SIZED ONLY AS 

NEEDED FOR THESE PENETRATIONS AND SHALL BE SEALED AT 

EDGES FOR SOUND CONTROL REQUIREMENTS WHERE 

REQUIRED, TYP.

TYPICAL DOOR 
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4 1/2" F
O

S

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARCHITECT

REGISTERED

RANDAL J. COOK

5617

0 16' 32'

NOTE: DRAWING MAY BE REDUCED

8'

Project Title

Project Numbers

Issue & Revision Dates

Sheet Title

Drawn By

Sheet Number

Sheet Number Of

Checked By

All material herein constitutes the original and 

unpublished work of the architect and may not be used, 
duplicated or disclosed without the written consent of 

the architect.  Copyright © 2018 by TCF Architecture, 
PLLC.  All rights reserved.

www.tcfarchitecture.com

Tacoma, Washington98403
902 North SecondStreet

F.253.572.1445

P.253.572.3993

11784 BAY RIDGE DRIVE,

BURLINGTON, WA 98233

MAINTENANCE 
OPERATIONS & 
ADMINISTRATION 
FACILITY

12/21/18 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

KEYPLAN
NTS

03/18/19 100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

90% CD SET

04/25/19 PROGRESS SET

05/20/19 AGENCY SET

05/28/19 90%  CD PHASE

5
/2

8
/2

0
1

9
 2

:2
8

:2
7

 P
M

C
:\

U
se

rs
\

P
a

u
l\

D
o

c
u

m
e

n
ts

\
7

1
0

 A
R

C
H

 C
D

_
p

a
u

l.r
v

t

Aa2.01a

REFERENCE
FLOOR PLAN -
BLDG 'A'

2017-010

RC, PI RC

1/16" = 1'-0"1
REFERENCE FLOOR PLAN - BLDG 'A'

NORTH

mark
Polygon

mark
Polygon

mark
Polygon

mark
Text Box
Phase 1 - Shell core

mark
Text Box
Phase 2 - TI, limited site work (extent TBD)

mark
Text Box
Phase 3 - Remainder of bldg A, bldg B, remainder of site



1

1

A'A'

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

BB

CC

DD

EE

F'F'

1'

1'

8'

8'

AA

B.5B.5

FF

B.5'B.5'

Aa6.03

A

Aa6.01

A

Aa7.01

6

Aa7.01

3

Aa6.11

1

Aa6.12

3

Aa6.11

3

Aa6.13

1

Aa6.10

2

Aa6.11

2

Aa6.12

1
Aa6.12

2

PARTS

MEZZANINE

01
A203

LOST &

FOUND
A203A

ELEC

RM
A204

BULK

STORAGE

MEZZANINE

02

A202

MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENT

RM

A201

MATCHLINE Aa2.11a

MATCHLINE Aa2.10a

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 A

a
2

.1
3

a

MATCHLINE Aa2.12a

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

A
a

2
.1

2
a

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

A
a

2
.1

1
a

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 A

a
2

.1
0

a

MATCHLINE Aa2.13a

Aa6.06

A
Aa6.06

B

Aa6.04

A
Aa6.04

B

Aa6.05

A
Aa6.05

B

Aa6.03

B

Aa6.01

B

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARCHITECT

REGISTERED

RANDAL J. COOK

5617

0 16' 32'

NOTE: DRAWING MAY BE REDUCED

8'

Project Title

Project Numbers

Issue & Revision Dates

Sheet Title

Drawn By

Sheet Number

Sheet Number Of

Checked By

All material herein constitutes the original and 

unpublished work of the architect and may not be used, 
duplicated or disclosed without the written consent of 

the architect.  Copyright © 2018 by TCF Architecture, 
PLLC.  All rights reserved.

www.tcfarchitecture.com

Tacoma, Washington98403
902 North SecondStreet

F.253.572.1445

P.253.572.3993

11784 BAY RIDGE DRIVE,

BURLINGTON, WA 98233

MAINTENANCE 
OPERATIONS & 
ADMINISTRATION 
FACILITY

12/21/18 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

KEYPLAN
NTS

03/18/19 100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

90% CD SET

04/25/19 PROGRESS SET

05/20/19 AGENCY SET

05/28/19 90%  CD PHASE

5
/2

8
/2

0
1

9
 2

:2
8

:3
4

 P
M

C
:\

U
se

rs
\

P
a

u
l\

D
o

c
u

m
e

n
ts

\
7

1
0

 A
R

C
H

 C
D

_
p

a
u

l.r
v

t

Aa2.03a

REFERENCE
MECHANICAL
ROOM &
MEZZANINE -
BLDG 'A'

2017-010

RC, PLH, PI RC

NORTH

1/16" = 1'-0"1
REFERENCE MECH ROOM & MEZZANINE - BLDG 'A'

mark
Polygon

mark
Polygon

mark
Text Box
Phase 1 - Shell core

mark
Text Box
Phase 2 - TI, limited site work (extent TBD)

mark
Text Box
Phase 3 - Remainder of bldg A, bldg B, remainder of site


